## Opravný lístek bakalářské práce PřF UK

## Tereza Havlíková

## Synthesis of selaginpulvilin X

1. Page 14, chapter 2.3.1, figure 7, wrong structures. Figure 7 should be replaced with:

$$HO$$
  $OH$   $OH$   $OH$   $OH$   $OH$ 

- 2. Page 29, chapter 4.1.2., table 4, entry 3, Solvent: Oxiran. Wrong solvent. Should be replaced with:

  Dioxane
- 3. Page 29, chapter 4.1.2., sentence "Therefore we have changed the solvent to oxiran while maintaining all other conditions" should be replaced with:

Therefore we have changed the solvent to dioxane while maintaining all other conditions.

## 4. Page 35, chapter 4.2, figure 19, wrong structure 1h. Figure 19 should be replaced with: